Docket No.: 227001-1

ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
TS ONLY
* * *
Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Name: General Electric Company
Internal Address:
Street Address: 1 River Road
City: Schenectady
State: New York
Country: ZIP: 12345
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
B. Patent No.(s)
iched?
involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$
☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
□ Enclosed
☑ None required (government interest not affecting title)
8. Payment Information:
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Expiration Date
b. Deposit Account Number
Authorized User Name
March 12, 2008
Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (\$71)273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/14/2008 500464419

tylesheet Versior				
SUBMISSION TYPI	PE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
			ective Assignment to correct the 52 Frame 0920. Assignor(s) her	serial number previously recorded on F aby confirms the assignment.
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name				Execution Date
Eric David ROUSH				10/08/2007
William Androw PARKER			4.	10/12/2007
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA			
Name:	General Elec	etric Company		
Street Address:		1 River Road		
City:	Schenectady	Schenectady		
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12345			
PROPERTY NUMB			Number	
Property Type Application Number: 1		11876277		
Application Number	27			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(860)28	:6_ ∩ 115		
			e fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Email:		se@cantorcoll		
Correspondent Namo: Cantor Colburn LLP				
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street				
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor				
Address Line 4:	l-lartford	1, CONNECTI 	CUT 06103	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2270	01-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Victo	r Kernus	
Total Attachments: source=227001-1U: source=227001-1U:	3_Assignment#p			

PATENT REEL: 020642 FRAME: 0958 source=227001-1US_Assignment#page3.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020642 FRAME: 0959

DOCKET NUMBER: 227001-1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Eric David Roush of Simpsonville, SC

William Andrew Parker of Simpsonville, SC

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a **New York Corporation**, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING AIR FROM A MULTI-STAGE COMPRESSOR TO A TURBINE PORTION OF A GAS TURBINE ENGINE

executed concurrently herewith,

filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020642 FRAME: 0960

DOCKET NUMBER: 227001-1				
INVENTOR 1				
Signature: Line Dand of Eric David ROUSH	Rosoh	Date:/4	0/8/07	_
Witnessed by:Signature	<u>l</u>	Date:/ <i>0</i> _	18/07	_
Lucas La Jennese Printed Name of Witness				
Witnessed by:	iitei.	Date: <i>l</i> 4	0/08/2007	_
Kahwai Murlithi Printed Name of Witness				
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRE	SENCE OF A NO	DTARY
	and the second s			<u></u>
		Date:		
Eric David ROUSH				
STATE OF COUNTY OF	88.			
This day of Eric David Roush, to me persona assignment, who acknowledged to a set forth.	ally known as the indiv	vidual who execut	ed the foregoing	
Seal		(Notary Public)		-

DOCKET NUMBER: 227001-1	
INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Milliam Andrew PARKER	Date: 10/17/07
Witnessed by Signature	Date: 10/12/07
Lucas UEDMORE Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>Jame Hanne</u> Signature	Date: <u>/ たらにすり</u> 薬
LAURA HANSEN Printed Name of Witness	-
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ON	LY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
William Andrew PARKER	
STATE OF ss.	
This day of,,,,	_ before me personally came the above-named nown as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Seal	(Notary Public)
	()

Page 3 of 3

3

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2006, 2007 General Electric Company 2007

PATENT REEL: 020642 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 03/12/2008